IV. Application Guidelines:

a. Chartered Accountant firms can apply up to Dt:30.04.2025 in the application

proforma prescribed by the Bank, the hard copy should reach the Bank on or before

30.04.2025

b. Incomplete applications and / or applications without aforesaid documents will be

rejected without assigning any reason thereof.

V. Disclaimer:

In case it is detected at any stage that the firm does not fulfill the eligibility norms

andithasfurnishedanyincorrect/falseinformationorsuppressedanymaterialfact(s),the

application will stand cancelled. If any of these shortcomings is / are detected even

after appointment, their services are liable to be terminated. Decision of the bank in all

matters regarding eligibility and selection would be final and binding on all

applications/ firms. No further representation or correspondence will be entertained by

the Bank in this regard.

SD/-

CHIEF EXECUTIVEOFFICER

Encl:

 Annexure-I(BranchesBusinessparticulars31.03.2025)

 Annexure-II(Application proforma)

Annexure-I

Business Details of the Branches

(RS IN CRORES)

SNO Name of the branch Deposits Advances TOTAL
BUSINESS

1 Head Office 0.00 0 0

2 Central office 43.73 29.96 73.69

3 Addanki 48.86 190.92 239.78

4 B.Nidamanuru 23.49 34.96 58.46

5 Bestavaripeta 31.49 69.23 100.72

6 Chimakurthy 26.03 69.63 95.66

7 Chirala 41.82 75.39 117.21

8 Darsi 14.66 71.76 86.42

9 Giddaluru 30.89 54.28 85.17

10 Inkollu 36.70 141.39 178.09

11 Kandukur 40.22 131.50 171.72

12 Kanigiri 56.73 169.12 225.85

13 Karamchedu 29.82 63.40 93.22

14 Kondapi 18.37 61.74 80.11

15 Kurichedu 13.48 63.38 76.87

16 KurnoolRoad 11.03 18.68 29.71

17 LawyerPeta 43.34 15.66 59.01

18 M.Nidamanur 16.19 9.40 25.59

19 Markapur 44.29 89.68 133.97

20 Martur 27.74 125.62 153.36

21 Pamuru 6.78 34.09 40.87

22 Parchuru 33.86 69.02 102.88

23 Podili 15.19 142.72 157.92

24 Ravinuthala 70.70 85.43 156.14

25 Santhamaguluru 30.79 167.12 197.91

26 Singarayakonda 17.38 56.06 73.44

27 Tangutur 21.49 112.59 134.08

28 TownBranch 35.24 91.83 127.07

29 Uppugundur 25.81 43.75 69.56

30 Yerragondapalem 32.99 146.24 179.23

31 East Gangavaram 1.51 27.94 29.45

32 Mundlamuru 2.42 58.78 61.20

33 Dornala 2.44 15.90 18.34

34 Tarlupadu 3.69 37.28 40.97

35 Thripuranthakam 0.62 3.19 3.81

   TOTAL

899.81

2577.64

3477.45

Annexure-II

Particulars of the Firm:

S.No. Particulars

1 Name of the Firm

2 a) Unique Code Number (UCN)

b) Firm Registration Number with ICAI

3 Names of the Partners of the Firm with

Age

4 Date of Certificate of Practice of each

partner

5 Contact Details:
 Name of the Person-In-Charge
 Contact Number
 Address of the firm
 Mail id of the firm

6 If the firm is having branches at other
places, give the details of:
 Branch address
 Contact person